

## AEON Credit Service (M) Berhad (Company No. 199601040414 (412767-V)

Level 18, UOA CorporateTower, Avenue 10, The Vertical, Bangsar South City, No. 8 Jalan Kerinchi, 59200 Kuala Lumpur. P.O.Box 12754, 50788 Kuala Lumpur. Tel: 603-2772 9000 (Corporate Line) 603-2719 9999 (Customer Care)

06 December 2022

To Valued Merchants,

Dear Sir/Madam,

## **RE: Merchant to Cross Sell AEON Credit Card Program**

Warmest greetings from AEON Credit Service (M) Berhad!

Good News! We are excited to announce that we have launched a program for our Merchant to cross sell AEON Credit Card effective from 06 December 2022.

The AEON Credit Card has value benefits to your customers including 5% Cash Back in AEON spend, up to 4X points earn, up to 6X access to Airport Plaza Premium Lounge, 2% Cash Back for online and overseas spends and other more privileges.

You will be rewarded by cross selling AEON Credit Card to your value customers!

Upon Easy Payment approval, merchant will be able to cross sell and assist customer to apply AEON credit Card through Merchant Online Web System ("MOS") with the link available. Training and step-by-step guide will be provided to merchants who participate in this program.

We hope to strengthen AEON Credit Service (M) Berhad relationship with you by having your support in enhancing your customer's experience while enjoying the offers and benefits with AEON Credit Card.

Kindly contact your respective Merchant Sales Executives (MSE) to find out more about the program and for training.

Thanks and regards,

Janice Ong Chen Hwa Head of Credit Card Department

